Attachment E

“health

CARE AGENCY
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To

CONTRACT NO. MA-042-20011445

FOR PROVISION-OF

PRIMARY- HINMEBICAL CAREPHYSICIAN-SERVAICES
BETFWEEN

COUNTY OF ORANGE
ANDPrimary HIV Medical Care Physician Services

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 1”) to Contract No. MA-042-20011445 for Primary HIV Medical Care
Physician Services is made and

THIS AGREEMENT-entered into this-istday-ef Juhy-2020{effective-date)-is-by-andon July 1, 2023
(“Effective Date”) between the- COUNTY-OF ORANGEThe Regents of the University of California, as

described in Article IX, Section 9 of the California Constitution on behalf of University of California, Irvine
Medical Center and UC Irvine Health Physicians & Surgeons (“Contractor”), with a place of business at
333 City Blvd West, Suite 500, Orange, CA 92868, and the County of Orange, a political subdivision of
the State of California (COUNTY),—and—THE REGENTS—OF THE UNINERSITYOF
CALIFORNIA(“County”), through its Health Care Agency, with a place of business at 405 W. 5th Street,
Suite 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County may sometimes be referred to individually as
“Party” or collectively as “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Contract No. MA-042-20011445 for Primary HIV Medical Care
Physician Services, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $447.000,
renewable for one additional two-year Period (“Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to modify Paragraph XVII.
and Exhibit A of the Contract to renew the Contract for two years for County to continue receiving and
Contractor to continue providing the services set forth in the Contract.

HCA ASR 23-000239 Page 1 of 49




Attachment E

NOW THEREFORE, Contractor and County, in consideration of the above recitals, and in
consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits and promises contained herein, agree to amend the
Contract and Exhibit A as follows:

1) All legal references to the Contract should be changed to read as follows:

“The Regents of the University of California, as described in Article IX, Section 9 of the California

(—ADMLNLSIFRAIQR—} on behalf of Unlver3|ty of Callfornla Irvine Medlcal Center and UCI UnlverS|ty
Physicians & Surgeons.”

—WHEREAS—GQHNWMS%HG%%#&GMA#FG@NIRAGI@RZ) The Contract is renewed for

amount not to exceed $298 000 for this renewal period, for a rewsed total contract amount not to
exceed $745,000; on the amended terms and conditions-hereinaftersetforth:.

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

2 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 2 of 49




is

15
7
16
J
30
7
20
A4

PAGE
PAGE
4
6
I
v
-
T
-
T
11
<
21
=
25
31
=

Attachment E

MA-042-20011445

Page 3 of 49

, Term provision and Maximum Obligation—————24 provision of the Contract

deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

L= B N Nl L ie v g e e e

podivine te v pa i L a g v A v
LI~ B B e e

Savarahilihz

Snacial Provisions

u'J\.UIuI L A A T A ™ I e e )
Ctatie nf Contractor

IANZe v e i e e e v e L
LN A o b v | e

Racaarch-and Publication

Notification-of Daath
NOHHEaHOR- O P edth——

Ravaniea

LI A 4 8 | v e

LA AL L A A A = A A
B AT AT It g g gl e v b

Minimum- \Waage | awe

=i g e iete v g Lv gy = e 3 A e

L R A A e L L = L A~ L A= =
LS A = = = A L = L

V\JlllluulluullL} oo,
A—AYARLEIAY A N | B | 5 v B e | S I
NSPHHe <EeSOHOR e e e e
Inenections-and-Audits

Licancas and-l awe

Nondisecrimination

Referenced Contract Provisions———+++rrree
\/\Jlllrlllul A AN Do

A cronvms,

Altaration-of Tarms

AR OHHerMmMS——
Acciaonmeaent-of Dabts

7 \\J\Jlslllll\allL A=A I = = | T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I )

Conflict of Intarasct
Notices

Comnlianca
Confidentialitv

X Pishute Rasolution
X Emplovee Eligibilitv-\erification

v
7\

Tl
1
LA
Vi

Vo
\Vi
v
Vil
XX

7X7\%

X\/
77XV

XXX  Tarmination

XI\/
FAYL I A
77XV T
XX
raAYray
XX
FAVAN I
A4V
ravaw a
FAvAvAa Y

X\

YAYAYN AN
XXX _ Tarm
AAAS

MA'AV]|
ravan an
XX\
FAYAYN A LN
MOA/H

XHXRAL

PARAGRAPH
LI AT A~ | Mu\/

Contants
SOHte S

Title Paga

<l

2
3
4

U S i o s S s s e B S S I S IS S I IS T S S S ISR

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

3 0of 40
I-1CA ASR 23-000239



Attachment E

LR L e = B A A B LA = A

Third Parhy Baneficiary

s

5
=4

Waivar of Default or Braeach
A A A% IA'AY VA NN = Ay Lo iv )L Gaw )y = R ey e 4 I I I I I I

YOO
FAvAvAN: N

Thae Regants

HKOCH

Sinnatiura Paga

=7\ DT 1T 7Y%

EXHIBIT-A

Accuranceas
LA T A=A LI % I A ™ = I I I I I I I R R R o

Cultural Compeatanc\.
Gttt a-COmRpeteReY e e

Definitions

= A B LY v B e

Pavmants

\ 2

\/

Ranorts

LS S B A

vV

\/

Sarvicas
A~ B A ™ = I I I D oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

/U
v

X ¥ O ¥ ¥ F I ¥ ¥ I ¥ ¥ ¥ X ¥ F = =

4 of 40

MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

<l

N

ol

Nil

5

o]}

N

o0

ol

H

Bl

H

%

SAEH R s e I S IS ISR I TS IS R T

Page 4 of 49

I-1CA ASR 23-000239



Attachment E
|/
2| #
3| #
4 H
9
6
7/
8|
9
10
e
12
13
4
15
16
1/
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
2a
5 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

CA ASR 23-000239 Page 5 of 49




Attachment E

REFERENCED-CONTRACTPROVSIONS

“Term: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 20232025
Period One means the period frem-July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Period Two means the period frem-July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
Period Three means the period frem-July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

: liaation:

Period Four means the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024
Period Five means the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Total Amount Not to Exceed:

Period One Amount Not to Exceed: $149,000
Period Two Amount Not to Exceed: $149,000
Period Three Amount Not to Exceed: $149,000

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

6 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 6 of 49




Attachment E

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

7 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

I-1CA ASR 23-000239

MA-042-20011445

Page 7 of 49




Attachment E

Hly

2|4

3|4

A\ H

9

6

7/

8

9
10
e
12
13
4
15
16|
1/
18
19
20|
21
22
23]
24
25|
26|
27
28|
29
30
34
32
33
34
35
2a

8 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

CA ASR 23-000239 Page 8 of 49




1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

9 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

I-1CA ASR 23-000239

Attachment E

MA-042-20011445

Page 9 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

10 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 10 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

11 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 11 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

12 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 12 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

13 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 13 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

14 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 14 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

15 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 15 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

16 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 16 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

17 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 17 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

18 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 18 of 49




Attachment E

XH—FACHIHIES - Period Four Amount Not to Exceed: $149,000
Period Five Amount Not to Exceed: $149,000
Total Amount Not to Exceed: $745,000”

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

19 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 19 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

20 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 20 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

21 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 21 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

22 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 22 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

23 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 23 of 49




Attachment E

the-Referenced Cont

ract Provisions-of-this-Agreement.

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

24 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 24 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

25 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 25 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

26 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 26 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

27 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 27 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

28 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 28 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

29 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 29 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

30 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 30 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

31 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 31 of 49




Attachment E

. Lines 22 of the CCR, as it exists now or may hereafter be amended.

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

32 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 32 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

33 0f 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 33 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

34 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 34 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

35 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 35 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

36 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 36 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

37 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 37 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

38 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 38 of 49




Attachment E

BY: DATED:

IR RIS PR BB BN BIERBIBREEELIE GIEEIEE®L owwiowms o e

39 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 39 of 49




Attachment E

1R RIS PR EERBNBEIRBEREEE LIS GIESEE®L oo ioens oo

40 of 40
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA MA-042-20011445

I-1CA ASR 23-000239 Page 40 of 49




Attachmer

nt E

“l FDA Program + Feder-g\;"IS NOFERRRE Indirect R&D
ear CFDA# FAIN# Title Agency Name Rate Amount | Awprd
204p-2025 | 93.914 H8900019 HIV Department | HIV California $50,220 N

Emergency | of Health Emergency | Department
Relief and Human | Relief of Public
Project Services Project Health
Grant (B) Grants (B) Approved

(Ryan White | Indirect

Part A) Cost Rate

19.17%
204p-2025 | 93.917 X0712778 Grants to Department | HIV California $72,295 N
States and of Health Emergency | Department
Territories and Human | Relief of Public
Services Project Health

Grants (B) Approved

(Ryan White | Indirect

Part B) Cost Rate

19.17%
County of Orange, Health Care Agency MA-042-20011445
Page 1 0of 49

HC

A\ ASR 23-000239

Page 410

f49




203

Attachment E

8-2025 | 93.918 H7600146 Grants to Department | Outpatient | California S 26,485
Provide of Health Early Department
Outpatient and Human | Intervention | of Public
Early Services Services Health
Intervention with Approved
Services Respect to Indirect
with HIV Disease | Cost Rate
Request to Project 19.17%

HIV Disease Grants (B)
(Ryan White
Part C)

P E R E L R LB BRNBEREPREEEELNSE GEELELEE o

HC

5) All references in the Contract to “Agreement” shall be replaced with “Contract.”

6) Paragraph XVIl. Maximum Obligation, Subparagraph A., of the Contract is deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

“A. The Total Amount Not to Exceed of COUNTY for services provided in accordance with
this Contract, and the separate Amounts Not to Exceed for each Period under this Contract, are as
specified in the Referenced Contract Provisions of this Contract, except as allowed for in Subparagraph

B. below.”

7) All references in the Contract to “Maximum Obligation” shall be replaced with “Amount No to

Exceed.

8) Exhibit A, Paragraph |. Assurances, subparagraph C.1, of the Contract is deleted in its entirety

and replaced with the following:

“.

This Contract includes federal funds paid to CONTRACTOR. The CFDA number(s)

and associated information for federal funds paid through this AgreementContract are specified below:

CEDA Year:
CDA #:

FAIN No.:
Program Title:

2023-2025

93.914
H8900019

HIV Emergency Relief Project Grant (B)

Federal Agency:

Department of Health and Human Services

Award Name:

HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants (B) (Ryan White Part A)

Indirect Rate:
Amount:
R&D Award:

CEDA Year:
CDA #:

FAIN No.:
Program Title:

California Department of Public Health Approved Indirect Cost Rate 19.17%
$50,220
No

2023-2025

93.917

X0712778

Grants to States and Territories

Federal Agency:

Department of Health and Human Services

Award Name:

HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants (B) (Ryan White Part B)

2County of 5

EEEA

=7\

Orange, Health Care Agency

MA-042-20011445

A\ ASR 23-000239

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 2 of 49

Page 42 o

f49



P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

HC

Attachment E

Indirect Rate: California Department of Public Health Approved Indirect Cost Rate 19.17%
Amount: $72,295
R&D Award: No
CFDA Year: 2023-2025
CDA #: 93.918
FAIN No.: H7600146

Grants to Provide Outpatient Early Intervention Services with Request to HIV
Program Title: Disease
Federal Agency: Department of Health and Human Services
Award Name: Outpatient Early Intervention Services with Respect to HIV Disease Project Grants

(B) (Ryan White Part C)
Indirect Rate: California Department of Public Health Approved Indirect Cost Rate 19.17%
Amount: $26,485
R&D Award: No”

9) Exhibit A, Paragraph IV. Payments, of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:
“IV. PAYMENTS

o

A

3County of 5 EXHI

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 3 of 49

A\ ASR 23-000239 Page 43 o

f49



Attachment E

P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

4County of 5 EXHIBH-A

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS-OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 4 of 49

HCA ASR 23-000239 Page 44 of 49



HC

P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

Attachmer

Services, in the amount of $6,256500 per quarter, not to exceed a-tetal-6f$25$26,000 per—yea#for Period
Four and for Period Five as specified in the Referenced Contract Provisions of this AgreementContract.

COUNTY shall reimburse CONTRACTOR for services, and CONTRACTOR shall beresponsible-for
make payment to physician for Liaison Services. COUNTY may withhold payment for Liaison

Services—COUNTY—may—withhold—paymentforLiaison—Services if services are not provided in
accordance W|th Subparagraph #B—ef—thrs—%@bﬁ—A—ef—th&Ag;eemen{—

p%ewded—as—speemed—m—theéeﬂﬁees—llamgaphw E. of thls Exhlblt A to the Ag%eemen{(:ontract

B. COUNTY shall compensate CONTRACTOR for providing physician services provided
as specified in the Services Paragraph of this Exhibit A to the Contract, at the rate of $155170 per
hour.- CONTRACTOR shall submit monthly invoices for such services and shall include the number of
hours of physician services provided each week and such supporting documentation as
ADMINISTRATOR may require-

H
H
H
V. REPORTS
SCounty of 5 EXHIBIT A

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS-OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 5 of 49

nt E

A\ ASR 23-000239 Page 45 0

f49



P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

HC

Attachmer

10) Exhibit A, VI. Services, subparagraph A. of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with

“A. CONTRACTOR shall maintain—records—and—make—statistical—reperts—as—required—by

—A—GQNJ’-RAG:FGR—shaM-prowde HIV Primary Care and Consultation Services not to
exceed eightseven hundred {888twenty-three (723) hours per year in a County-operated clinic. The first
year shall be for the term frem-July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. The second year shall be for the
term frem-July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. -The third year shall be for the term frem-July 1, 2022
through June 30, 2023. The fourth year shall be for the term July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. The
fifth and final year shall be for the term July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.”

This Amendment No.1 modifies the Contract, including all previous amendments, only as expressly set
forth herein. Wherever there is a conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 1 and
the Contract, including all previous amendments, the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 1
prevail. In_all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Contract, including all previous
amendments, not specifically changed by this Amendment No. 1, remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

X

HI

ED

1T A

6County of 5 EX

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS-OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 6 of 49

nt E

A\ ASR 23-000239 Page 46 o

f49



P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

HC

Attachmer

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1. If Contractor is a
corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must be either the
Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President; 2) the second signature must be either
the Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. In the
alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution or
by-laws demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE 1X, SECTION
9 OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION ON BEHALF OF UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, IRVINE
MEDICAL CENTER AND UCI UNIVERSITY PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS

BY: DATED:
TITLE:
BY: DATED:
TITLE:

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BY: DATED:
HEALTH CARE AGENCY

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

BY: DATED:

FCounty of 5 EEEA

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 7 of 49

nt E

A\ ASR 23-000239 Page 47 o

f49



Attachment E

P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

8County of 5 EXHIBH-A

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS-OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 8 of 49

HCA ASR 23-000239 Page 48 of 49



P H R B P R L EBRNBEREPREEELEEGEELLLEL 0w vo o 0w

HC

Attachmer

ththtttthhthtti

DEPUTY

o

A

N

9County of 5 EXHI

Orange, Health Care Agency
MA-042-20011445

THE REGENTS-OF THE UNIVERSITY-OF CALIFORNIAPage 9 of 49

nt E

A\ ASR 23-000239 Page 49 o

f49





